FORM PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93)	01-02-2	2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	INT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	•	-	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ V To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		LWISH WLACTA (WWW) WITH (BALL)		I documents or cop	v	
	101930			ceiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HUBERT BONNARD			CNDE			
LAURENCE FERRUCCIO		Name:				
JEAN-PIERRE SENET PATRICIA GAUTHIER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal A	ddress:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			12 Quai	Henri IV	2	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRP	12/18/0/			ARIS CEDEX	54	
🖾 Assignment	FRANCE Street Address:					
Security Agreement	Change of Name				·····	
Other		City:	<u></u>	State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 6, 20	Additional n	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 2 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(•		•		10 000	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the ap	plication is: <u>Dec</u>	2. 18, 200	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	nt No.(s)			
22 A (3						
10022963	Additional numbers at	i itached? 🗅 Yes 🗗	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total num	nber of applicati	ions and patents i	nvolved: 1	
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:						
		🖄 Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 600 01d Country Road		8. Deposit account number: 02-4560				
City: Garden City State: <u>N.Y.</u>	ZIP :11530	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	s page if paying by de	eposit account)	
/31/2001 DBYRNE 00000156 024560 10022963	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
1				<u></u>		
FC+581 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing infor	mation is true an $\hat{}$.	d correct and a	any attached cop	y is a true copy o	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing infor	mation is true an	d correct and a		y is a true copy o 18, 2001	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing	the foregoing infor	<u>O. O. loue</u> Signature	lo	Dec.		

Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0935

BA-22803 U. S. A.

ASSIGNMENT

PLATE ()

	For value rece:	ived, Į	(We),_	(1) Huber	t BONNARD -
(2) Laurence FERI	For value rece: (3) RUCCIO - Patricia GAUT	(4) HIER – Jean	-Pierre SENI	ET	
residing at	1) 10 rue de la Ferme – 915 (3)	590 LA FER	TE ALAIS (1	France) – 2B rue d	e la Poste – 91810 (4)
	ance) – Chemin des Acacia 77760 CHAPELLE LA RE			FERTE ALAIS (F	France) – 79 rue de la
hereby sell, ass	ign and transfe	er to _		SNPE	
a corporation ex	isting under th	ne Laws	of the	State of	FRANCE
located at	12 Quai Henri IV – 7518	81 PARIS C	rance)		

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to <u>Process</u> for the synthesis of aliphatic, cycloaliphatic or araliphatic chloroformates

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this De clusto ,20074 dav of Hubert Bonnard Laurence Ferruccio Survera Jean-Pierre Senet Patricia Gauthier

RECORDED: 12/18/2001